

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

Supreme Court No. 21-1594

STATE OF IOWA,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

DAGGER LE ERDMAN,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY

Honorable Myron Gookin
(District Court No. FECR006648)

DIRECT APPEAL ON BEHALF OF
APPELLANT DAGGER LE ERDMAN

Denise M. Gonyea (AT009409)
McKelvie Law Office
810 Fifth Avenue, Ste 2
Grinnell, IA 50112
Office: (641) 236-6631
Cell: (641)-831-2111
Fax: (641) 854-2501
Email: dmgonyea@mckelvielaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
DAGGER LE ERDMAN

AMENDED FINAL BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
Routing Statement.....	8
ARGUMENT	9
I. THE LOWER COURT ERRED BY GRANTING THE STATE’S MOTION FOR WAIVER OF JURISDICTION FROM JUVENILE COURT TO DISTRICT COURT.....	9
II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED BY DENYING ERDMAN’S MOTION FOR A VERDICT OF ACQUITTAL BASED ON INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT THE CRIME CHARGED.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	16
ORAL ARGUMENT	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18
CERTIFICATE OF FILING.....	18
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Brubaker</i> , 805 N.W.2d 164, 171 (Iowa 2011).....	4, 13, 14
<i>State v. Crooks</i> , 911 N.W.2d 153, 161 (Iowa 2018).....	9
<i>State v. Duncan</i> , 841 N.W.2d 604 (Iowa App. 2013).....	4, 9
<i>State v. Greiman</i> , 344 N.W.2d 249, 251 (Iowa 1984)	9
<i>State v. Mills</i> , 458 N.W.2d 395, 397 (Iowa App.1990)	4, 14
<i>State v. Neitzel</i> , 801 N.W.2d 612 (Iowa App. 2011)	4, 9
<i>State v. Sanford</i> , 814 N.W.2d 611, 615 (Iowa 2012).....	14
<i>State v. Wheeler</i> , 403 N.W.2d 58, 60 (Iowa App.1987)	14
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 695 N.W.2d 23, 28 (Iowa 2005)	14

Statutes

Iowa Code §232.45(8).....	10, 11, 12
---------------------------	------------

Rules

Iowa R. App. P. 6.1101(3)	8
Iowa R. App. Pro. 903.2(i).....	16
